
ACCOUNT OF THE BXCHEQUEE OF NOKTHEKN IRELAND FOE THE PEBIOD ENDED 30th NOVEMBER, 1926.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1926 . .
„ 1st November, 1926 . .

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties
Mineral Rights Duty

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

REVENUE— RESERVED, f
Customs and Excise
Inland Revenue
Post Office
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.
Advances for Public Buildings under Govt. of Ireland Act, s. 34
Rebates of Interest on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) . .
Interest on Loans and Advances
Interest and Dividends on Investments
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)
Imperial Grant in Aid (Special Constabulary)
Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)

Equalization Payment

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings (including Renewals)
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates issued
* Advances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)
* Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks)
Loans Repayments, etc., deductible from Reserved Taxes

TOTAL

Month of
November,

1926.

£

20,389

56,000
23,000
23,000

6,510

108,510

427,089
98,347
78,000

603,436

57,000
3,000

20,000
104

80,104

792,050

455,000

27,000
15,580

31,000

1,341,019

Total to
30th November,

1926.

£
31,337

360,000
171,000
110,150
148,055

789,205

2,933,229
1,318,302

457,143
19,273

4,727,947

395,000
12,000
64,000
9,776

90,051
13.868
9,482

1 66,000

434,965

1,095,142

6,612,294

5,362,000
721,391
282,000
120,681.)

12,467
87,400

13,229,569

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDITURE— TRANSFERRED.
Consolidated Fund Services, viz. : —

Road Fund
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Other Consolidated Fund Services

Supply Services, viz. : —
Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices
Old Age Pensions
Royal Ulster Constabulary
Special Constabulary
Grants to Local Authorities
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants
National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance
Education
Agriculture
Commercial Services
Other Supply Services

TOTAL EXPENDITURE (TRANSFERRED;

EXPENDITURE— RESERVED, f
Customs and Excise Department
Inland Revenue Department
Post Office
Judges', etc., Salaries and Pensions
Supreme Court (Northern Ireland)
Royul Irish Constabulary Pensions
Land Purchase Commission
Miscellaneous

TOTAL EXPENDITURE (RESERVED)

EXPENDITURE— IMPERIAL, t
Northern Ireland Contribution

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings repaid
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Surplus (1925-26) issued under Act 13 Geo. V. c. 4 ...
Grants under the Housing Acts
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V, c. 13)
Loans Repayments, etc., deducted from Reserved Taxes
Balance in Exchequer on 30th November, 1926

TOTAL

Month of
November,

1926.

£

5,592
2,000

313

2,000
106,000
68,000

5,000
5,000

40,000
10,000

133,000
10,000
6,000

55,000

447,905

6,561
7,894

77,700
8,864
3,171

24,875
2,571

10,228

141,864

164,063

753,832

426,000
110,000
20,000

15,580

15,607

1,341,019

Total to
30th November,

1926.

£

115,786
81,812
55,370
9,000
4,657

20,000
782,000
549,000
116,000
200,000
924,391
152,000

1,191,000
89,000
30,000

386,000

4,706,016

48,737
50,451

517,083
27,849
26,661

154,659
130,145
63,474

1,019,059

947,567

6,672,642

5,052,000
1,170,000

126,000
50,081

120,680
12,467
10,092
15,607

13,229,569
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast,
1st December, 1926.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.
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fNoTE.—The cost of Reserved Services and the contribution towards Imperial Expenditure are deducted from the proceeds of Reserved Taxes. The net sum due, viz., the Residuary Share of
Reserved Taxes, is paid over by the Imperial Treasury one month in arrear, and the figures shown above do not therefore include the current month.

*Repayment to Government Loans Fund is made from Votes (Supply Services) by means of annuities. J Balance of total Grant of £1,200,000 voted in year 1925-26.


