## ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th November, 1926.

٠

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Month of November, 1926.	Total to 30th November, 1926.	EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of November, 1926.	Total to 30th November 1926.
lance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1926	£ 20,389	£ 31,337	EXPENDITURE—TRANSFERRED. Consolidated Fund Services, viz. : Road Fund	£	£ ·
		ļ	Sinking Funds	] _	81,812
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED.			Interest on Temporary Borrowings	5,592	55,370
tate, etc., Duties	56,000	360,000	Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid .	2,000	9,000
mp Dutiez		171,000	Other Consolidated Fund Services	. 313	4,657
sise (including Entertainments Duty)		110,150	Supply Services, viz. :		
or Vehicle Duties	1 1	148,055	Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices	. 2,000	20,000
eral Rights Duty		· ·	Old Age Pensions		782,000
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	108,510	789,205	Royal Ulster Constabulary		549,000
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	108,510	185,200	Grants to Local Authorities	.  5,000 .  5.000	116,000 200,000
REVENUE-RESERVED.			Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants	40,000	924,391
oms and Excise	427,089	2,933,229	National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance	10,000	152,000
nd Revenue		1,318,302	Education	100 000	1,191,000
Office		457,143	Agriculture	10,000	89,000
ellaneous		19,273	Commercial Services	0.000	30,000
			Other Supply Services	55,000	386,000
TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)	603,436	4,727,947			
			TOTAL EXPENDITURE (TRANSFERRED)	447,905	4,706,016
NON-TAX REVENUE.	57,000	395,000	א ברגיני זי ברגיוט דרויי ביי בנזיינוטיד ברגי ג'ג'		•
d Purchase Annuities	3,000	12,000	EXPENDITURE—RESERVED.† Customs and Excise Department	0.701	40 707
ances for Public Buildings under Govt. of Ireland Act, s. 34	20,000	64,000		6,561 7,894	48,737 50,451
ates of Interest on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills)	104	9,776		== =00	517,083
rest on Loans and Advances		90,051	Judges', etc., Salaries and Pensions	8,864	27.849
rest and Dividends on Investments		13,868	Supreme Court (Northern Ireland)	3.171	26.661
ellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)		9,482	Royal Irish Constabulary Pensions	. 24,875	154,659
cellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps) erial Grant in Aid (Special Constabulary)		\$66,000	Land Purchase Commission	2,571	130,145
erial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)			Miscellaneous	. 10,228	63,474
Equalization Payment	-	434,965			
			TOTAL EXPENDITURE (RESERVED)	. 141,864	1,019,059
TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE	80,104	1,095,142			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			EXPENDITURE—IMPERIAL.† Northern Ireland Contribution	164,063	947,567
TOTAL REVENUE	792,050	6,612,294	Northern Ireland Contribution	104,003	541,001
			TOTAL EXPENDITURE	753,832	6,672,642
OTHER RECEIPTS.					0,072,012
porary Borrowings (including Renewals)	455,000	5,362,000	OTHER ISSUES.		
ns to Unemployment Fund repaid		721,391	Temporary Borrowings repaid	426,000	5,052,000
er Savings Certificates issued	27,000	282,000	Loans to Unemployment Fund	110,000	1,170,000
vances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)	15,580	120,680	Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	. 20,000	126,000
Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks)	21.000	12,467	Surplus (1925-26) issued under Act 13 Geo. V. c. 4		50,081
ns Repayments, etc., deductible from Reserved Taxes	31,000	87,400	Grants under the Housing Acts		120,680
			Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V, c. 13) Loans Repayments, etc., deducted from Reserved Taxes		12,467 10,092
					15,607
			Balance in Exchequer on 30th November, 1926	10,007	10,007
TOTAL	1,341,019	13,229,569	TOTAL	1,341,019	13,229,569
Ministry of Finance, Belfast,		·		SPENDER,	
miniputy of Financo, Donasy,			W.E	, SEENDER.	

†Nore.—The cost of Reserved Services and the contribution towards Imperial Expenditure are deducted from the proceeds of Reserved Taxes. The net sum due, viz., the Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, is paid over by the Imperial Treasury one month in arrear, and the figures shown above do not therefore include the current month.
\*Repayment to Government Loans Fund is made from Votes (Supply Services) by means of annuities.
‡Balance of total Grant of £1,200,000 voted in year 1925-26.